Illinois law.
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Section 450.60  Nondiscriminatory Provision of Information to Unaffiliated Entities 

a)	Any ARES may submit, to an electric utility, a written standing request for information related to the electric  utility's transmission or distribution systems that is provided by the utility to the electric utility's affiliated interests. Standing requests made pursuant to this Section shall expire one year after being received by the utility unless renewed in writing by the ARES. 

b)	Employees of the electric utility's affiliated interests shall not have preferential access to any information about the electric utility's transmission or distribution systems that is not contemporaneously and in the same form and manner available to an unaffiliated alternative retail electric supplier that has submitted a request pursuant to subsection (a) of this Section. 
